PUBLISH: Friday, March 25, 2011 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, March 28, 2011.

Certified to before me this March 25, 2011.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 2/15/2011 to 3/7/2011

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/28/2011

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On A
Adams County Treasurer
Indiana Michigan Power
Barker And Sons Wrecker S
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame

Chet's Pest Control

Clarke Mosquito Control P
Complete Printing Service
Craigyville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman

Edris, Brown, Johnson,Antrim, & Brown-St
Geneva Police Department
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy
Hilty Engine Service
Imaging Office Systems, I
Innovative Concepts
K-Mart

Kiess Electric

Legal Directories Publish
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Monroe Water Department
Nipsco

Roto-Rooter

Shifferly Dodge

Baumann, Steve

Print Shop

Top Supply Company

U.S. Postmaster

Wal-Mart / GEMB

Crone, William L.
Christopher E. Harvey
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
National Serv-All #091
CenturyLink

CMC, LLC

Paul Norr

Purdue University

Waste Management

B & K Hydraulics

Summit City Reporting

W. A. Jones And Son
Northern District Clerks
Kristina Buckner

Donald Kuhn

Adams County Recorder
Harvest Land Co-op

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

22,500.00
713,328.00
6,730.18
905.00
31.57
60.50
120.00
2,460.14
1,193.00
119.00
1,160.36
50.00
1,142.00
72.50
1,500.00
443 81
685.95
304.16
105.90
855.15
138.15
13,039.59
149.30
9,465.38
220.00
34.55
50.00
1,477.75
285.15
6,100.00
500.55
226.98
159.48
7,631.00
131.04
5,135.39
9,345.00
50.00
851.40
185.90
98.00
184.80
272.44
30.00
21.56
99.88
40.25
20,431.11

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Allen Business Machines
Arnold Lumber Company
Barney's Auto Electric Se
Brown, Blair A.

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
City Of Decatur

Decatur True Value
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Dental Service
Kiess, Duane A.
Emergency Radio Service
Gordon Food Service
Haywood Printing Company
I C O Training Fund
Indiana State Police Trai
Franz, Jean

Carty, Karen

L & S Distributing

Lehman Feed Mill
Midwest Tile And Concrete
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Quik Stop

Selking International

Sign Experts

Smith, Teryl R.

Fox, Thomas E.

Two Brothers Restaurant
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Welder Services, Inc.
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Fred A. Schurger

Swiss City Veterinary
Wards The Sign It Shop
Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Rudd Equipment
Thyssenkrupp Elevators
Bank Of Geneva

Don Myers Plumbing
Ritter's Flowers And Gift
Indiana Association Of Co
Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Benicomp, Inc

Expert Transmission
Wal-Mart
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Amount

3,789.79
125.00
27.48
140.00
25.00
302.88
1,522.20
5.02
136.87
19.36
225.00
100.00
132.50
6,364.78
43.63
20.00
124.50
60.00
198.93
907.50
135.00
2,359.40
166.40
72.98
2,067.41
107.00
107.77
75.00
76.64
314.70
41.79
1,810.00
263.98
130.00
150.00
242.97
268.85
1,863.19
9.00
28,205.39
104.95
140.00
1,405.25
71.49
3,038.00
246,363.44
1,801.44
433.86

3/22/2011




Adam B. Eguia

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Fastenal Company

Adams County Sheriff
Harvest Land Co-op

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
SPRI Products, Inc.

Kelly Werich

Randy Colclasure

Bi-County Services, Inc

Kids Law

NAPWDA

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash
Deborah A. Schantz

Nick Bauman

IVRA

Stationair's Express
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Schneider Corporation
Cochran Distributing
Computer Age Technologies
Farm Plan

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Jeremy Wetter

Carrie Freeman

IKON Office Solutions

IPFW - Tapestry

Decatur Ace Hardware

Havel

Adams Memorial Hospital / Behav. Health
Strategic Solutions

Scottsdale Insurance Company
Global Gov't/Ed

Brenda Alexander

Anna Steiner

Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Eric Orr

Courtesy Ford

The Cellular Connection
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC

Star Insurance Agency
Travelers

Frontier

Aaron Scheumann

Schenkel Shultz Architecture
David Vitatoe

Rosena M. Schwartz

Gladys Braden

Rex Oliver

Adam E. Minnich

Richard W. & Glenna J. Weiland
David S. G. Schwartz

Micah Kuhn

Miller Contracting Group, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

255.00
167.82
467.00
27.29
1,500.00
620.80
463.58
22491
30.80
50.00
3,276.00
432.00
90.00
155.80
11.00
385.50
20.00
30.00
313.30
9.78
4,300.00
60.00
1,524.98
153.92
581.43
31.53
187.28
2,201.08
130.00
541.05
506.20
30.00
13,208.75
1,664.16
574.13
71.60
50.00
10.69
336.60
25.00
815.22
19.99
52.30
1,375.00
2,602.84
160.04
49.96
2,835.14
275.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
231.49
417.23
38.93
23.53
4,750.00

Adams County Truck Repair
Piqua Repair

MPH Industries

Thomas R Krueckeberg
Waymire A. P. S., Inc.

ERS Wireless Communications
Michael G. Werling

Connie Ellenberger

Troyer's

Larry Weaver

Joseph M. Johnson, 111

Pizza King of Decatur

Kevin Burkhalter

William Borne

Indiana Public Defender Council
Dell Marketing

TDC Group

Verizon Wireless

Ian M. Gilbert

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
Cintas Location #G64

Marco Developments, LLC
Julie Jahn

Mediacom

Robert E. Rhoades

Richard F. Thompson

Office Depot

Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Radio Shack

First Response

Moss

O'Reilly Auto Parts
Centurylink Communications
Vince Quinones

GE Capital Commercial, Inc.
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Central Customer Charges

Lab Safety Supply

Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.
Sprint

Indigital Telecom

Indiana County Auditor's Association
Alicia Bates

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Four County Counseling Center
The Java Bean Cafe

Parkview Hospital, Inc.

Dex One

Peggy Ann Dick

Charlotte Terrell

New England Mfg. Company
Dean W & Cynthia D Wass
Gregory A. Mankey

Fort Wayne Newspapers - PBM Single
Sprunger Insulating
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2,675.84
2,168.04
206.43
193.31
120.00
908.00
438.75
31.68
2,407.72
113.96
180.76
44.70
50.00
685.36
240.00
803.00
1,500.00
540.34
48.48
119.62
227.90
589.80
4,132.34
25.00
135.16
50.00
115.69
171.06
145.26
129.99
463.84
665.00
43.10
22.61
44.00
165.31
250.00
613.91
313.91
7,209.11
1,185.30
4311.88
648.02
150.00
228.00
346.50
62.00
3,468.30
150.00
500.00
500.00
2,360.50
963.04
231.49
93.60
5,700.00

3/22/2011



Grand Total 1,235,971.47
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