

PUBLISH: Friday, March 25, 2011

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, March 28, 2011.

Certified to before me this March 25, 2011.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 2/15/2011 to 3/7/2011

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/28/2011

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On A	22,500.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	3,789.79
Adams County Treasurer	713,328.00	Allen Business Machines	125.00
Indiana Michigan Power	6,730.18	Arnold Lumber Company	27.48
Barker And Sons Wrecker S	905.00	Barney's Auto Electric Se	140.00
Berne Tri-Weekly News	31.57	Brown, Blair A.	25.00
Hoosier Blue Flame	60.50	Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	302.88
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	City Of Decatur	1,522.20
Clarke Mosquito Control P	2,460.14	Decatur True Value	5.02
Complete Printing Service	1,193.00	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	136.87
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Sigworth, Darrell W.	19.36
Decatur Daily Democrat	1,160.36	Decatur Dental Service	225.00
Douglas L. Bauman	50.00	Kiess, Duane A.	100.00
Edris, Brown, Johnson,Antrim, & Brown-St	1,142.00	Emergency Radio Service	132.50
Geneva Police Department	72.50	Gordon Food Service	6,364.78
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy	1,500.00	Haywood Printing Company	43.63
Hilty Engine Service	443.81	I C O Training Fund	20.00
Imaging Office Systems, I	685.95	Indiana State Police Trai	124.50
Innovative Concepts	304.16	Franz, Jean	60.00
K-Mart	105.90	Carty, Karen	198.93
Kiess Electric	855.15	L & S Distributing	907.50
Legal Directories Publish	138.15	Lehman Feed Mill	135.00
Meshberger Brothers Stone	13,039.59	Midwest Tile And Concrete	2,359.40
Monroe Water Department	149.30	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	166.40
Nipsco	9,465.38	Quik Stop	72.98
Roto-Rooter	220.00	Selking International	2,067.41
Shifferly Dodge	34.55	Sign Experts	107.00
Baumann, Steve	50.00	Smith, Teryl R.	107.77
Print Shop	1,477.75	Fox, Thomas E.	75.00
Top Supply Company	285.15	Two Brothers Restaurant	76.64
U.S. Postmaster	6,100.00	Underground Pipe & Valve,	314.70
Wal-Mart / GEMB	500.55	Welder Services, Inc.	41.79
Crone, William L.	226.98	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,810.00
Christopher E. Harvey	159.48	Fred A. Schurger	263.98
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	7,631.00	Swiss City Veterinary	130.00
National Serv-All #091	131.04	Wards The Sign It Shop	150.00
CenturyLink	5,135.39	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	242.97
CMC, LLC	9,345.00	Rudd Equipment	268.85
Paul Norr	50.00	Thyssenkrupp Elevators	1,863.19
Purdue University	851.40	Bank Of Geneva	9.00
Waste Management	185.90	Don Myers Plumbing	28,205.39
B & K Hydraulics	98.00	Ritter's Flowers And Gift	104.95
Summit City Reporting	184.80	Indiana Association Of Co	140.00
W. A. Jones And Son	272.44	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	1,405.25
Northern District Clerks	30.00	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	71.49
Kristina Buckner	21.56	Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	3,038.00
Donald Kuhn	99.88	Benicomp, Inc	246,363.44
Adams County Recorder	40.25	Expert Transmission	1,801.44
Harvest Land Co-op	20,431.11	Wal-Mart	433.86

Adam B. Eguia	255.00	Adams County Truck Repair	2,675.84
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	167.82	Piqua Repair	2,168.04
Treasurer, State of Indiana	467.00	MPH Industries	206.43
Fastenal Company	27.29	Thomas R. Krueckeberg	193.31
Adams County Sheriff	1,500.00	Waymire A. P. S., Inc.	120.00
Harvest Land Co-op	620.80	ERS Wireless Communications	908.00
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	463.58	Michael G. Werling	438.75
SPRI Products, Inc.	224.91	Connie Ellenberger	31.68
Kelly Werich	30.80	Troyer's	2,407.72
Randy Colclasure	50.00	Larry Weaver	113.96
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Joseph M. Johnson, III	180.76
Kids Law	432.00	Pizza King of Decatur	44.70
NAPWDA	90.00	Kevin Burkhalter	50.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	155.80	William Borne	685.36
Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash	11.00	Indiana Public Defender Council	240.00
Deborah A. Schantz	385.50	Dell Marketing	803.00
Nick Bauman	20.00	TDC Group	1,500.00
IVRA	30.00	Verizon Wireless	540.34
Stationair's Express	313.30	Ian M. Gilbert	48.48
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	9.78	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	119.62
Schneider Corporation	4,300.00	Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	227.90
Cochran Distributing	60.00	Cintas Location #G64	589.80
Computer Age Technologies	1,524.98	Marco Developments, LLC	4,132.34
Farm Plan	153.92	Julie Jahn	25.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	581.43	Mediacom	135.16
Jeremy Wetter	31.53	Robert E. Rhoades	50.00
Carrie Freeman	187.28	Richard F. Thompson	115.69
IKON Office Solutions	2,201.08	Office Depot	171.06
IPFW - Tapestry	130.00	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	145.26
Decatur Ace Hardware	541.05	Radio Shack	129.99
Havel	506.20	First Response	463.84
Adams Memorial Hospital / Behav. Health	30.00	Moss	665.00
Strategic Solutions	13,208.75	O'Reilly Auto Parts	43.10
Scottsdale Insurance Company	1,664.16	Centurylink Communications	22.61
Global Gov't/Ed	574.13	Vince Quinones	44.00
Brenda Alexander	71.60	GE Capital Commercial, Inc.	165.31
Anna Steiner	50.00	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00
Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays	10.69	Central Customer Charges	613.91
Treasurer, State of Indiana	336.60	Lab Safety Supply	313.91
Eric Orr	25.00	Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.	7,209.11
Courtesy Ford	815.22	Sprint	1,185.30
The Cellular Connection	19.99	Indigital Telecom	4,311.88
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC	52.30	Indiana County Auditor's Association	648.02
Star Insurance Agency	1,375.00	Alicia Bates	150.00
Travelers	2,602.84	Pitney Bowes, Inc.	228.00
Frontier	160.04	Four County Counseling Center	346.50
Aaron Scheumann	49.96	The Java Bean Cafe	62.00
Schenkel Shultz Architecture	2,835.14	Parkview Hospital, Inc.	3,468.30
David Vitatoe	275.00	Dex One	150.00
Rosena M. Schwartz	500.00	Peggy Ann Dick	500.00
Gladys Braden	500.00	Charlotte Terrell	500.00
Rex Oliver	500.00	New England Mfg. Company	2,360.50
Adam E. Minnich	231.49	Dean W & Cynthia D Wass	963.04
Richard W. & Glenna J. Weiland	417.23	Gregory A. Mankey	231.49
David S. G. Schwartz	38.93	Fort Wayne Newspapers - PBM Single	93.60
Micah Kuhn	23.53	Sprunger Insulating	5,700.00
Miller Contracting Group, Inc.	4,750.00		

Grand Total 1,235,971.47